

**HIGH TECH CORRIDOR DEVELOPMENT, LLC.  
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
WHITE OAKS PHASE III  
BID TABULATION  
Thrasher Project # 101-030-3470  
Bid Opening: Thursday, February 14, 2019 at 2:00 p.m.**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	BEAR CONTRACTING, LLC BRIDGEPORT, WV WV License # WV028391		COVE RUN CONTRACTING, LLC MOATSVILLE, WV WV License # WV044644		BEAVER EXCAVATING COMPANY CANTON, OH WV License # WV000086		DOSS ENTERPRISES, LC JANE LEW, WV WV License # WV027217		J.F. ALLEN COMPANY BUCKHANNON, WV WV License # WV000376		GREEN RIVER GROUP, LLC MORGANTOWN, WV WV License # WV024807		KANAWHA STONE COMPANY, INC. NITRO, WV WV License # WV006094		PRESTON CONTRACTORS, INC KINGWOOD, WV WV License # WV001285		ANDERSON EXCAVATING, LLC MORGANTOWN, WV WV License # WV033687		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	72,000.00	\$72,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	78,120.00	\$78,120.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	86,999.47	\$86,999.47	70,280.00	\$70,280.00			\$0.00
2	2	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	7,500.00	\$15,000.00	2,600.00	\$5,200.00	7,100.00	\$14,200.00	7,000.00	\$14,000.00	6,860.00	\$13,720.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	7,514.60	\$15,029.20	7,035.00	\$14,070.00			\$0.00
3	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	36,000.00	\$36,000.00	30,500.00	\$30,500.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	22,900.00	\$22,900.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	26,755.20	\$26,755.20	9,965.00	\$9,965.00			\$0.00
4	89,800	CY	Total Earthwork (Site Construction)	3.90	\$350,220.00	4.13	\$370,874.00	4.90	\$440,020.00	5.20	\$466,960.00	5.25	\$471,450.00	4.50	\$404,100.00	6.60	\$592,680.00	5.30	\$475,940.00			\$0.00
5	1,350	LF	Soil Toe-Key	24.00	\$32,400.00	35.00	\$47,250.00	56.70	\$76,545.00	23.80	\$32,130.00	44.35	\$59,872.50	55.00	\$74,250.00	35.15	\$47,452.50	110.00	\$148,500.00			\$0.00
6	1,400	LF	Conveyance Pipe	20.00	\$28,000.00	16.00	\$22,400.00	17.60	\$24,640.00	16.25	\$22,750.00	6.50	\$9,100.00	25.00	\$35,000.00	20.15	\$28,210.00	16.25	\$22,750.00			\$0.00
7	100	LF	Underdrain	40.00	\$4,000.00	29.00	\$2,900.00	31.80	\$3,180.00	28.00	\$2,800.00	54.00	\$5,400.00	75.00	\$7,500.00	33.26	\$3,326.00	45.50	\$4,550.00			\$0.00
8	2,350	LF	Compost Filter Sock - 18"	8.50	\$19,975.00	13.00	\$30,550.00	6.25	\$14,687.50	19.00	\$44,650.00	7.75	\$18,212.50	9.00	\$21,150.00	9.05	\$21,267.50	10.25	\$24,087.50			\$0.00
9	1,460	LF	Vegetated Ditch	5.00	\$7,300.00	3.50	\$5,110.00	9.60	\$14,016.00	10.50	\$15,330.00	6.75	\$9,855.00	12.00	\$17,520.00	4.49	\$6,555.40	5.75	\$8,395.00			\$0.00
10	40	LF	Rock Lined Ditch	40.00	\$1,600.00	46.00	\$1,840.00	70.00	\$2,800.00	68.50	\$2,740.00	37.50	\$1,500.00	30.00	\$1,200.00	34.81	\$1,392.40	35.50	\$1,420.00			\$0.00
11	1	EA	Compost Filter Sock Trap	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,980.00	\$1,980.00	990.00	\$990.00	600.00	\$600.00	2,854.02	\$2,854.02	192.00	\$192.00			\$0.00
12	3	EA	Rock Lined Sump (5'x5'x3')	1,200.00	\$3,600.00	900.00	\$2,700.00	710.00	\$2,130.00	1,400.00	\$4,200.00	600.00	\$1,800.00	1,300.00	\$3,900.00	1,178.41	\$3,535.23	645.00	\$1,935.00			\$0.00
13	1	LS	Sediment Basin with Riser Structure	5,800.00	\$5,800.00	9,600.00	\$9,600.00	7,400.00	\$7,400.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	27,750.00	\$27,750.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	5,520.53	\$5,520.53	7,945.00	\$7,945.00			\$0.00
14	45	LF	Storm Sewer 24 Inch HDPE	60.00	\$2,700.00	65.00	\$2,925.00	42.50	\$1,912.50	60.00	\$2,700.00	91.00	\$4,095.00	80.00	\$3,600.00	102.80	\$4,626.00	90.00	\$4,050.00			\$0.00
15	310	LF	24 Inch HDPE Culvert	60.00	\$18,600.00	60.00	\$18,600.00	50.70	\$15,717.00	44.00	\$13,640.00	67.25	\$20,847.50	80.00	\$24,800.00	89.24	\$27,664.40	70.00	\$21,700.00			\$0.00
16	15.4	AC	Seed & Mulch	1,800.00	\$27,720.00	2,700.00	\$41,580.00	2,010.00	\$30,954.00	4,600.00	\$70,840.00	2,360.00	\$36,344.00	3,500.00	\$53,900.00	4,711.11	\$72,551.09	2,155.00	\$33,187.00			\$0.00
17	2,710	SY	Fabric for Separation	1.50	\$4,065.00	1.80	\$4,878.00	1.60	\$4,336.00	2.50	\$6,775.00	1.60	\$4,336.00	1.00	\$2,710.00	1.59	\$4,308.90	1.50	\$4,065.00			\$0.00
18	1,150	TN	Aggregate Base Course, Class 1	30.00	\$34,500.00	31.00	\$35,650.00	27.90	\$32,085.00	31.00	\$35,650.00	34.50	\$39,675.00	32.00	\$36,800.00	28.64	\$32,936.00	32.50	\$37,375.00			\$0.00
19	960	TN	HMA Base Course, Type II - 6"	95.00	\$91,200.00	110.00	\$105,600.00	91.90	\$88,224.00	120.00	\$115,200.00	86.40	\$82,944.00	110.00	\$105,600.00	94.41	\$90,633.60	105.00	\$100,800.00			\$0.00
20	240	TN	HMA Wearing Course, Type I - 1.5"	105.00	\$25,200.00	125.00	\$30,000.00	105.40	\$25,296.00	140.00	\$33,600.00	99.30	\$23,832.00	120.00	\$28,800.00	108.20	\$25,968.00	115.00	\$27,600.00			\$0.00
			<b>TOTAL BID</b>		<b>\$738,380.00</b>		<b>\$790,257.00</b>		<b>\$901,643.00</b>		<b>\$917,445.00</b>		<b>\$932,743.50</b>		<b>\$960,430.00</b>		<b>\$1,100,265.44</b>		<b>\$1,018,806.50</b>		<b>NON-RESPONSIVE</b>	
			<b>PROPOSED PRECENT REDUCTION</b>		<b>0%</b>		<b>0%</b>		<b>1%</b>		<b>2%</b>		<b>0%</b>		<b>0%</b>		<b>1%</b>		<b>1%</b>		<b>0%</b>	
			<b>TOTAL BID WITH PERCENT REDUCTION</b>		<b>\$738,380.00</b>		<b>\$790,257.00</b>		<b>\$892,626.57</b>		<b>\$899,096.10</b>		<b>\$932,743.50</b>		<b>\$960,430.00</b>		<b>\$1,089,262.79</b>		<b>\$1,008,618.44</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	

Prepared By: **THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P. O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com  
www.thethrashergroup.com

